Set out below the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest Practicable Date;

(ii) immediately after the full conversion of the outstanding Existing Convertible Bonds at the

Existing Convertible Bonds Conversion Price (assuming there being no other issue or repurchase

of Shares); and (iii) immediately after the full conversion of the outstanding Existing Convertible

Bonds at the Existing Convertible Bonds Conversion Price (assuming there being no other issue or

repurchase of Shares) and the full conversion of the New Convertible Bonds is as follows:

Name of Shareholders
As at the

Latest Practicable Date

Immediately
after full exercise

of the conversion rights
attaching to the Existing
Convertible Bonds and

assuming none of the New
Convertible Bonds are

converted

Immediately
after full exercise

of the conversion rights
attaching to the New

Convertible Bonds and
the Existing Convertible

Bonds (note 3 and note 4)

Immediately
after full exercise

of the conversion rights
attaching to the New

Convertible Bonds and
the Existing Convertible

Bonds, subject to
public float restriction (note 6)

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Chinese Success
(note 1) 833,198,432 49.57 833,198,432 27.58 1,253,198,432 36.42 1,063,198,432 32.71

Lam Ching Kui
(note 2) 28,004,000 1.67 28,004,000 0.93 28,004,000 0.81 28,004,000 0.86

861,202,432 51.24 861,202,432 28.51 1,281,202,432 37.24 1,091,202,432 33.57

Existing Bondholder
(note 4) 6,124,400 0.36 1,346,124,400 44.56 1,346,124,400 39.12 1,346,124,400 41.41

Public Shareholders
(note 5) 813,437,705 48.40 813,437,705 26.93 813,437,705 23.64 813,437,705 25.02

Total 1,680,764,537 100.00 3,020,764,537 100.00 3,440,764,537 100.00 3,250,764,537 100.00

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 19 –

Notes:

(1) Chinese Success, a company owned as to 100% by Wai Chun Investment Fund, which is wholly-owned by Mr.
Lam Ching Kui, the Chairman and executive Director of the Company, Chinese Success Limited holds
833,198,432 Shares.

(2) Mr. Lam Ching Kui, the Chairman and executive Director of the Company, directly holds 28,004,000 Shares.

(3) Certain percentage figures included in the above tables have been subject to rounding adjustments.
Accordingly, figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

(4) The Existing Bondholder has 16,270,685 share options under the share option scheme of the Company,

[…]

immediately after the full conversion of the outstanding Existing Convertible Bonds at the

Existing Convertible Bonds Conversion Price and the full conversion of the New Convertible

Bonds at the New Convertible Bonds Conversion Price (assuming there being no other issue or

repurchase of Shares) are as follows:

Name of Shareholder
(i) As at the

Latest Practicable Date

(ii) Immediately after full
exercise of the conversion
rights attaching to New
Convertible Bonds and
assuming none of the

Existing Convertible Bonds
are converted (Note 3)

(iii) Immediately after full
exercise of the conversion

rights attaching to the
Existing Convertible Bonds
and assuming none of the

New Convertible Bonds are
converted (Note 3 and Note 5)

(iv) Immediately after full
exercise of the conversion

rights attaching to the New
Convertible Bonds, and the
Existing Convertible Bonds

(Note 3 and Note 5)

(v) Immediately after full
exercise of the conversion rights

attaching to the New
Convertible Bonds and the

Existing Convertible Bonds,
subject to public float

restriction(Note 7)

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Chinese Success (Note 1) 833,198,432 49.57 1,253,198,432 59.66 833,198,432 27.58 1,253,198,432 36.42 1,063,198,432 32.71

Lam Ching Kui (Note 2) 28,004,000 1.67 28,004,000 1.33 28,004,000 0.93 28,004,000 0.81 28,004,000 0.86

861,202,432 51.24 1,281,202,432 60.99 861,202,432 28.51 1,281,202,432 37.24 1,091,202,432 33.57

Existing Bondholder
(Note 5 and Note 6) 6,124,400 0.36 6,124,400 0.29 1,346,124,400 44.56 1,346,124,400 39.12 1,346,124,400 41.41

Public Shareholders
(Note 4) 813,437,705 48.40 813,437,705 38.72 813,437,705 26.93 813,437,705 23.64 813,437,705 25.02

Total 1,680,764,537 100.00 2,100,764,537 100.00 3,020,764,537 100.00 3,440,764,537 100.00 3,250,764,537 100.00

Notes:

(1) Chinese Success, a company owned as to 100% by Wai Chun Investment Fund, which is wholly-owned by Mr.
Lam Ching Kui, the Chairman and executive Director of the Company, Chinese Success Limited holds
833,198,432 Shares.

(2) Mr. Lam Ching Kui, the Chairman and executive Director of the Company, directly holds 28,004,000 Shares.

(3) Certain percentage figures included in the above tables have been subject to rounding adjustments.
Accordingly, figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

(4) Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Existing Convertible Bonds, the Existing Bondholder shall not